
2024 Clubs N.Z. 
Women’s Indoor Bowls National Championships 

Invercargill Workingmen’s Club - Invercargill 
 

Results 
 

 

Road Rentals - Singles - Monday 15 July 2024 

 

 Winner  Liz Morrow, Otorohanga Club 

 Runner Up  Carol Lovell, Otorohanga Club 

 Third Equal  Julie Thomas, Papanui Club 

    Dora Warren, Napier RSA; 

 

 

Scafftech Solutions - Pairs - Tuesday 16 July 2024 

 

 Winners  Angela Leslie (Gold Star) and Karen Watson, 

Pukekohe Cosmopolitan 

 Runners Up Mary Jordan and Linda Carrick, 

Club Waimea 

 Third Equal  Trisha Fahey and Pamela Bracewell, 

Manurewa Cosmopolitan, 

    Judy Ranson and Megan Reade,  

Waitara District Citizens and Services; 

  



2024 Clubs N.Z. 
Women’s Indoor Bowls National Championships 

Invercargill Workingmen’s Club - Invercargill 
 

Results 
 

 

Kiwi Skips - Triples - Wednesday 17 July 2024 

 

Winners Jenelle Lockyer, Carolyn Cooper and  

Ann-Maree Blissett, Timaru Town and Country 

 Runners Up Marilyn Baskiville, Riet Van Der Gulik and 

Maureen Gilbert, Manurewa Cosmopolitan 

Third Equal Jann Rau, Aileen Velug and Carol Guinness,  

Tauranga Citizens, 

Ann Graham, Wanda Peters and Dawn Shields 

Richmond Club; 

 

IWMC Indoor Bowls - Fours - Thursday 18 July 2024 

 

Winners Marilyn Baskiville, Riet Van Der Gulik,  

Maureen Gilbert and Carol Houghton (Pool Player) 

Manurewa Cosmopolitan Club 

Runners Up Judy Ranson, Megan Reade, Brenda Rowe and 

Gwenda Takarangi, Waitara District Citizens and 

Services Club 

Third Equal  Kylie Gould, Julie Thomas, Christine Prattley-Cook  

    and Sue Blackler, Papanui Club, 

Elva Simonsen, Marilyn King, Dale Stanton and, 

Janice Leighton, Horseshoe Club; 

 



 

 
 

2024 Clubs N.Z. 
Women’s Indoor Bowls National Championships 

Invercargill Workingmen’s Club - Invercargill 
 

Results 
 

 

 

Teams Aggregate Trophy 

 

 Winners  Pukekohe Cosmopolitan 

Angela Leslie, Karen Watson, Cindy White 

and Vicky Daley (Pool Player) 

     

Runners Up Manurewa Cosmopolitan 

 

Combined Aggregate Trophy 

Donated by George Baker and Sandra Henderson 

 
Winners  Horseshoe Club 

    

Runners Up Manurewa Cosmopolitan 

 

North Island v South Island 

  

 Winners  South Island 

 



  2024

 Clubs N.Z. Women's Nationals

Singles Pairs Triples Fours Total

1 Pukekohe 8.00 14.33 11.00 4.00 37.33

2 Manurewa 5.00 6.33 13.00 10.50 34.83

3 Timaru 7.60 4.25 9.67 9.00 30.52

4 Waitara 2.67 7.50 8.00 12.00 30.17

5 Horseshoe 7.75 7.50 4.00 10.00 29.25

6 Waimea 6.00 8.50 9.00 5.00 28.50

7 Hamilton 4.60 6.00 6.50 10.00 27.10

8 Otorohanga 8.33 5.33 8.50 4.00 26.17

9 Napier 8.50 7.00 4.00 6.00 25.50

9 Richmond 5.33 4.67 10.50 5.00 25.50

11 Tauranga 3.25 4.50 14.00 3.00 24.75

12 Whangamata 5.25 5.75 4.00 6.50 21.50

13 St Johns 6.50 5.50 4.00 4.00 20.00

14 New Plymouth 6.25 3.50 7.00 3.00 19.75

15 Papanui 5.67 4.00 2.00 8.00 19.67

16 Invercargill 4.75 7.50 4.00 3.00 19.25

17 Castlecliff 3.00 6.00 1.00 8.00 18.00

18 Ashburton 2.50 4.50 8.00 2.00 17.00

18 Tokoroa 4.50 6.50 3.00 3.00 17.00

20 Dunedin 2.67 5.00 4.00 4.00 15.67

21 Mt Maunganui 6.33 4.14 2.50 2.50 15.48

22 Upper Hutt 6.13 2.75 3.50 2.00 14.38

23 Hornby 4.00 2.00 4.00 4.00 14.00

24 Oamaru 0.00 2.50 8.00 2.00 12.50

25 Papatoetoe 1.80 3.50 2.00 3.00 10.30

26 Mercury Bay 2.50 4.50 2.00 0.00 9.00

27 Howick 3.14 2.33 1.50 2.00 8.98

28 Te Puke 1.20 1.50 2.00 4.00 8.70

29 Palmerston North 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 8.00

30 Kaiapoi 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 4.00

31 Weymouth 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00

Aggregate Results - Final Result



  2024

 Clubs N.Z. Nationals

Club Name Women Men Total

1 Horseshoe 29.25 32.50 61.75

2 Manurewa 34.83 21.42 56.25

3 St Johns 20.00 34.25 54.25

4 Pukekohe 37.33 12.50 49.83

5 Otorohanga 26.17 22.08 48.25

6 Invercargill 19.25 27.17 46.42

7 Richmond 25.50 20.63 46.13

8 New Plymouth 19.75 26.37 46.12

9 Hamilton 27.10 16.83 43.93

10 Waimea 28.50 15.33 43.83

11 Timaru 30.52 11.25 41.77

12 Hornby 14.00 23.00 37.00

13 Mt Maunganui 15.48 20.10 35.58

14 Papanui 19.67 14.75 34.42

15 Whangamata 21.50 11.50 33.00

16 Ashburton 17.00 14.75 31.75

17 Waitara Citz. 30.17 0.00 30.17

18 Howick 8.98 20.00 28.98

19 Waitara T & C 0.00 28.75 28.75

20 Napier 25.50 0.00 25.50

21 Tauranga 24.75 0.00 24.75

22 Waipa 0.00 23.75 23.75

23 Castlecliff 18.00 5.50 23.50

24 Papatoetoe 10.30 12.00 22.30

25 Tokoroa 17.00 0.00 17.00

26 Dunedin 15.67 0.00 15.67

27 Papakura 0.00 15.00 15.00

28 Upper Hutt 14.38 0.00 14.38

29 Northland 0.00 13.00 13.00

30 Oamaru 12.50 0.00 12.50

31 Mercury Bay 9.00 0.00 9.00

32 Te Puke 8.70 0.00 8.70

33 Palmerston North 8.00 0.00 8.00

34 Glenview 0.00 5.00 5.00

35 Kaiapoi 4.00 0.00 4.00

35 Weymouth 2.00 0.00 2.00

Combined Aggregate - Final Result


